

RSA No. 570/2007

1.10.2015 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, vice Counsel, for the appellant.

 Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1,
 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 to 9.

CMP(M) No. 949/2015

Heard. In view of grounds taken in the application duly supported by an affidavit, and in the interest of justice, delay is condoned. Application is disposed of.

CMP(M) No. 948/2015

Heard. Legal representatives of respondent No. 2- Prem Chand, are permitted to be brought on record as per detail given in para-2 of the application. Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in the memo of parties in red ink. Application is disposed of.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

October 1, 2015
(vikrant)