

**RSA No. 570 of 2007**

**9.3.2021** Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 to 9.

List in third week of **May, 2021**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**March 9, 2021**  
*(vikrant)*