

RSA No.570 of 2007

27.07.2021

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents
No.1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 to 9.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Learned counsel representing the appellant, states
that since inadvertently, he failed to mark the cause list, the
matter may be adjourned to some other date. Prayer allowed, as
not opposed.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

27th July, 2021
(reena)