

RSA No.570 of 2007

08.10.2021

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1,2(a0 to 2(c) and 3 to 9.

CMP No. 11934 of 2021

By way of instant application filed under Section 151 of CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicants/respondents to issue directions to non-applicants/appellants to comply with the order dated 24.12.2008, whereby this Court had determined mesne profits to be paid to applicants/respondents.

Learned counsel representing non-applicant/appellant, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply or to have instructions. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

8th October, 2021
(reena)