

Gian Chand and others vs. Sahi Ram and others

RSA No. 570 of 2007

04.04.2022

Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 to 9.

CMP No. 11934 of 2021

Reply not filed. It is stated by Shri Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate that he is under instruction to say that some part of arrears to be deposited in terms of order dated 24th December, 2008 have accrued due to unavoidable conditions created by Covid pandemic. He states that such arrears will be cleared within a period of six weeks from today by deposing the said amount in the Registry of this Court.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

April 04, 2022
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge