

Gian Chand v. Sahi Ram

RSA No. 570 of 2007

30.5.2022 Present Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 to 9.

Since respondent No.5 has expired, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps for bringing on record legal representatives of respondent No.5.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 30, 2022
(vikrant)