

Gian Chand & Ors. Vs. Sai Ram & Ors.

RSA No.570 of 2007

14.12.2023 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr.Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 to 9.

As per report of the Registry, steps to bring on record the legal heirs of respondent No.5 not taken. Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment to do the needful.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

December 14, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge