

Gian Chand vs. Sai Ram

RSA No. 570 of 2007

28.03.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate assisted by
Mr. Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Digvijay, Advocate for respondents No.1,
2(a) to 2(c), 3, 4 and 6 to 9.

Steps for bringing on record the LRs of
deceased respondent No.5 have not been taken.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for
the appellants that requisite steps will be taken during
the course of the day.

List on 18th April, 2024.

March 28, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge