

Judhia Devi(Deleted) through Gian Chand &
Ors.

Vs.
Sahi Ram

RSA No.570 of 2007

18.04.2024

Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, assisted by
Mr. Ajay K. Sharma, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C.
Verma, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2(a) to
2(c) and 3 to 9.

CMP(M) No.300 of 2024

By virtue of the present application, a prayer
has been made to bring on record LR of respondent
No.5-Baldev Raj, who, as per application, has expired on
28.08.2005.

Before proceeding further, let, notices be issued
to the proposed LR of respondent No.5, whose names
have been mentioned, in para No.2, of the application,
for 16.05.2024, on taking steps, within a period of seven
days, from today.

Reply to the application, if any, on behalf of
appearing respondents, be also filed on or before the
date, already fixed.

April 18, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge