

Judhia Devi & Others Vs. Sahi Ram & Others

RSA No. 570 of 2007

16.05.2024

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(c) and 3 to 9.

CMP (M) No.300 of 2024

In view of the no objection made by learned counsel for the respondents, the application under consideration is allowed and the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.5 are ordered to be brought on record as respondents No.5(a) to 5(c), by setting aside the abatement, if any. Amended memo of parties, as filed, be taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 570 of 2007.

List for hearing on ***11th July, 2024.***

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 16, 2024_(ps)