

Judhia Devi & others vs. Sahil Ram & Ors.

RSA No.570 of 2007

11.07.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1,2(a) to 2(c) and 3 to 9.

In view of request made by learned counsel for the appellants, list the matter for hearing on 12.09.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 11,2024
(veena)