

Judhia Devi and others vs. Sahi Ram and others

RSA No. 570 of 2007

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2(a) to 2(c), 5(a) to 5(c) and 3 to 9.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter after four weeks. In the meanwhile, corrected memo of parties be also filed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Nikita)